Gastrointestinal Endoscopy (Gl) Cases

(2023 Data)

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance
Alamance
Guilford
Randolph
Caswell
Orange
Rockingham
Durham
Chatham
Other
Person
Wake
Forsyth
Virginia
Other States
Lee
Onslow
Franklin
Granville
Johnston
Moore
Davidson
Carteret
Stokes
Stanly
Vance
Wilson
New Hanover
Mecklenburg
Harnett

Cumberland

Monday, July 15, 2024

6479 78.13%
1096 13.22%
221 2.66%
157 1.89%
97 1.17%
80 0.96%
27 0.33%
25 0.30%
24 0.29%
16 0.19%
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0.16%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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0.01%

Caldwell
Brunswick
Avery
Alleghany
Nash

Total Patients Served:
Alleghany

Alleghany
Other
Guilford
Ashe

Total Patients Served:
Anson

Anson
Richmond
Other

Union

Total Patients Served:
Ashe

Ashe
Alleghany
Other
Wilkes

Watauga

Total Patients Served:
Avery

Avery
Mitchell
Other
Burke

McDowell

s

90
19

54

673
56
26

285
26
17
10

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

8293

79.65%
16.81%
1.77%
1.77%

113

88.52%
4.92%
3.28%
3.28%

61

88.09%
7.33%
3.40%
0.65%
0.52%

764

80.51%
7.34%
4.80%
2.82%
1.98%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Ashe
Yancey
Watauga
Wilkes

Total Patients Served:

Beaufort
Beaufort
Martin
Washington
Pitt
Hyde
Lenoir
Chowan
Craven
Bertie
Dare
Tyrrell
Hertford
Pamlico
Northampton
Other
Greene
Pasquotank
Wake
Wilson
Perquimans
Duplin
Edgecombe
Brunswick
Rowan
Gates
Currituck
Wayne

Camden
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2
2
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0.85%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%

354

70.10%
6.63%
6.35%
4.09%
2.75%
2.05%
1.48%
1.41%
0.99%
0.71%
0.56%
0.49%
0.35%
0.28%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

Total Patients Served:

Bladen
Bladen
Robeson
Sampson
Columbus
Cumberland

Harnett

Total Patients Served:

Brunswick
Brunswick
Other
Columbus
South Carolina
New Hanover
Mecklenburg
Onslow
Bladen
Cumberland
Other States
Guilford
Pender
Forsyth
Davidson
Moore
Robeson
Durham
Wake
Wayne
Yadkin
Davie
Union
Surry

Halifax

284
28
28
13

5697
113
71
64
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1418

78.45%

7.73%
7.73%
3.59%
1.66%
0.83%

362

93.96%

1.86%
1.17%
1.06%
0.51%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Watauga
Stokes
Randolph
Pitt
Pasquotank
Orange
Johnston
Duplin
Catawba
Cabarrus

Martin

Total Patients Served:

Buncombe
Buncombe
Henderson
Haywood
Madison
McDowell
Yancey
Transylvania
Mitchell
Jackson
Macon
Rutherford
Other
Burke
Swain
Avery
Cherokee
Polk
Caldwell
Graham
Clay

Cleveland

Monday, July 15, 2024
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1659
1501
1126
764
548
341
295
264
242
183
172
151
126
68
59
33
27
26
22
7

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

6063

64.14%
7.76%
7.02%
5.27%
3.57%
2.56%
1.60%
1.38%
1.24%
1.13%
0.86%
0.80%
0.71%
0.59%
0.32%
0.28%
0.15%
0.13%
0.12%
0.10%
0.03%

Mecklenburg
Watauga
Catawba
Alexander
Ashe
Guilford
Gaston
New Hanover
Forsyth
Wilkes
Randolph
Union
Robeson
Pender
Orange
Nash
Alleghany
Lincoln

Lee

Iredell
Cumberland

Pitt

Total Patients Served:

Burke

Burke
McDowell
Caldwell
Catawba
Rutherford
Lincoln
Buncombe
Cleveland
Alexander

Mitchell
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3596
1367
1192

703
137
64
55
50
45
44

0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

21371

48.84%
18.57%
16.19%

9.55%
1.86%
0.87%
0.75%
0.68%
0.61%
0.60%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wilkes 21 0.29% Stanly 1387 9.65%
Other 11 0.15% Mecklenburg 992 6.90%
Cabarrus 10 0.14% Iredell 291 2.02%
Watauga 9 0.12% Davidson 152 1.06%
Yancey 9 0.12% Gaston 95 0.66%
Avery 8 0.11% Union 91 0.63%
Wake 6 0.08% Montgomery 79 0.55%
Iredell 4 0.05% Lincoln 76 0.53%
Gaston 3 0.04% Other 76 0.53%
Ashe 3 0.04% Catawba 49 0.34%
Union 2 0.03% Anson 43 0.30%
Polk 2 0.03% South Carolina 36 0.25%
Franklin 2 0.03% Cleveland 33 0.23%
Forsyth 2 0.03% Guilford 20 0.14%
Cherokee 2 0.03% Other States 18 0.13%
Henderson 2 0.03% Davie 12 0.08%
Macon 2 0.03% Brunswick 12 0.08%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Randolph 10 0.07%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Caldwell 10 0.07%
Nash 1 0.01% Burke 9 0.06%
Haywood 1 0.01% Forsyth 7 0.05%
Johnston 1 0.01% Robeson 7 0.05%
Anson 1 0.01% Scotland 7 0.05%
Edgecombe 1 0.01% Richmond 6 0.04%
Vance 1 0.01% Buncombe 6 0.04%
Durham 1 0.01% Alexander 6 0.04%
Davidson 1 0.01% Rutherford 6 0.04%
Dare 1 0.01% Wilkes 5 0.03%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Georgia 5 0.03%
Other States 0 0.00% Wake 4 0.03%
Total Patients Serve: 7363 Henderson 4 0.03%

Cabarrus Virginia 4 0.03%
Cabarrus 8650 60.19% Ashe 3 0.02%
Rowan 2129 14.81% Yadkin 3 0.02%

Monday, July 15, 2024
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Cumberland
Stokes
Alleghany
Lee
Franklin
Tennessee
Watauga
Bladen
Pender
Avery
Carteret
Chatham
Cherokee
Clay
McDowell
Mitchell
Moore
New Hanover
Martin
Orange
Beaufort
Alamance
Total Patients Served:
Caldwell
Caldwell
Burke
Catawba
Wilkes
Lincoln
Alexander
Watauga
Henderson
Rutherford

Mecklenburg

Monday, July 15, 2024
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1057

44
34
22
12
11
11

0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%

14371

87.57%
3.65%
2.82%
1.82%
0.99%
0.91%
0.91%
0.33%
0.17%
0.17%

McDowell
Iredell
Gaston
Person
Cleveland

Ashe

Total Patients Served:
Carteret

Camden
Onslow
Carteret
Craven
Jones
Pamlico
Lenoir
Other
Pender
Johnston
Duplin
Wake
Pasquotank
Pitt

Wayne
Wilson
Moore
Rockingham
New Hanover
Alamance
Hertford
Harnett
Guilford
Forsyth
Davidson

Dare
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0.17%
0.17%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1207

53.36%
18.54%
16.30%
8.89%
0.87%
0.50%
0.27%
0.20%
0.17%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Cumberland
Brunswick

Beaufort

Total Patients Served:

Catawba
Catawba
Caldwell
Alexander
Lincoln
Burke
Cleveland
Iredell
Gaston
Watauga
McDowell
Wilkes
Mecklenburg
Rutherford
Other
Ashe

Avery

South Carolina

Other States
Macon
Buncombe
Mitchell
Wake
Rowan
Forsyth
Davie
Brunswick
Yancey
Hertford

Tennessee

Monday, July 15, 2024
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7711
1463
1133
755
726
96
93
73
38
31
30
15
15
13
12
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

2993

62.73%
11.90%
9.22%
6.14%
5.91%
0.78%
0.76%
0.59%
0.31%
0.25%
0.24%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.07%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Alleghany
Haywood
Harnett
Transylvania
Guilford
Wilson
Wayne
Virginia
Union
Georgia
Stanly
Cabarrus
Cherokee
Henderson
Clay
Yadkin
Dare
Johnston
Jackson

Surry

Total Patients Served:

Chatham
Chatham
Randolph
Alamance
Lee
Orange
Harnett
Wake
Moore
Durham
Other
Warren

Guilford
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417

50
20

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

12293

76.94%

9.23%
3.69%
3.32%
2.58%
0.92%
0.92%
0.55%
0.37%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Granville 1 0.18% Gaston 701 11.47%
Graham 1 0.18% Other 157 2.57%
Bladen 1 0.18% Lincoln 99 1.62%
Hoke 1 0.18% South Carolina 61 1.00%
Johnston 1 0.18% Burke 15 0.25%
Total Patients Servetk: 542 Polk 14 0-23%
Cherokee Mecklenburg 12 0.20%
Cherokee 1267 46.72% Catawba 9 0.15%
Other 959 35.36% Henderson 5 0.08%
Clay 418 15.41% McDowell 4 0.07%
Graham 61 2.25% Caldwell 3 0.05%
Macon 4 0.15% Stanly 2 0.03%
Swain 2 0.07% Union 2 0.03%
Jackson 1 0.04% Forsyth 2 0.03%
Total Patients Serve: 2712 Cabarrus 2 0.03%
Chowan Randolph 1 0.02%
Chowan 95 39.92% Wilkes 1 0.02%
Perquimans 54 22.69% Yadkin 1 0.02%
Washington 34 14.29% Madison 1 0.02%
Bertie 24 10.08% Iredell 1 0.02%
Tyrrell 18 7.56% Guilford 1 0.02%
Gates 2 0.84% Graham 1 0.02%
Other 2 0.84% Duplin 1 0.02%
Pasquotank 2 0.84% Dare 1 0.02%
Dare 2 0.84% Avery 1 0.02%
Hertford 1 0.42% Alexander 1 0.02%
Martin 1 0.42% Franklin 1 0.02%
Beaufort ' 0.42% Total Patients Served: 6110
Pitt 1 0.42% Columbus
Rutherford 1 0.42% Columbus 1759 81.28%
Total Patients Served: 238 Bladen 265 12.25%
Cleveland Brunswick 51 2.36%
Cleveland 4291 70.23% Robeson 38 1.76%
Rutherford 719 11.77% Other 33 1.52%

Monday, July 15, 2024 Page 7 of 38



Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Cumberland
New Hanover
Pender
Sampson
Scotland
Stanly

Rowan
Pamlico
Johnston

Wake

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Onslow
Pamlico
Jones
Beaufort
Pitt
Lenoir
Duplin
Other
Other States
Wilson
Wayne
Wake
Hyde
Pender
Martin
Greene

Franklin

South Carolina

Halifax

Sampson

Monday, July 15, 2024
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0.18%
0.18%
0.09%
0.09%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2164

60.03%
16.51%

7.97%
7.00%
4.21%
1.48%
0.63%
0.46%
0.34%
0.26%
0.16%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%

New Hanover
Johnston
Bertie
Mecklenburg
Virginia
Guilford
Edgecombe
Brunswick
Cumberland
Alamance
Harnett
Ashe
Washington
Buncombe
Tennessee
Surry
Stokes
Gates
Caldwell
Chowan
Robeson
Currituck
Pasquotank
Dare

Stanly

Total Patients Served:

Cumberland
Cumberland
Robeson
Sampson
Harnett
Hoke
Bladen

Lee
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13943

1423
1026
931
766
663
86

0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

10845

72.86%

7.44%
5.36%
4.86%
4.00%
3.46%
0.45%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Moore 60 0.31% Henderson 1 0.01%
Other 37 0.19% Iredell 1 0.01%
Wake 27 0.14% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Scotland 23 0.12% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Johnston 18 0.09% Orange 1 0.01%
Lenoir 17 0.09% Avery 1 0.01%
Wayne 1 0.08% Total Patients Servet: 19137
Onslow 12 0.06% Dare

Columbus 12 0.06% Dare 860 81.59%
South Carolina 11 0.06% Currituck 109 10.34%
Duplin 9 0.05% Pasquotank 31 2.94%
Other States 9 0.05% Hyde 23 2.18%
Brunswick 5 0.03% Camden 9 0.85%
Mecklenburg 4 0.02% Perquimans 7 0.66%
Guilford 3 0.02% Other 5 0.47%
Georgia 3 0.02% Tyrrell 4 0.38%
Durham 3 0.02% Washington 2 0.19%
Chatham 3 0.02% Wilson 1 0.09%
Carteret 3 0.02% Halifax 1 0.09%
Virginia 2 0.01% Durham 1 0.09%
Richmond 2 0.01% Hertford 1 0.09%
Pender 2 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1054
Craven 2 0.01% Davidson

Stanly 1 0.01% Davidson 3781 85.23%
Washington 1 0.01% Guilford 249 5.61%
Watauga 1 0.01% Randolph 218 4.91%
Wilson 1 0.01% Forsyth 85 1.92%
Yancey 1 0.01% Rowan 42 0.95%
Franklin 1 0.01% Davie 11 0.25%
Pitt 1 0.01% Other 8 0.18%
Alamance 1 0.01% Stanly 5 0.11%
Anson 1 0.01% Cabarrus 5 0.11%
Edgecombe 1 0.01% Stokes 4 0.09%
Greene 1 0.01% Yadkin 4 0.09%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
South Carolina 4 0.09% Burke 6 0.19%
Surry 3 0.07% Rockingham 5 0.16%
Montgomery 3 0.07% Alexander 5 0.16%
Rockingham 2 0.05% Mecklenburg 4 0.13%
Wilson 1 0.02% Gaston 3 0.10%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Caldwell 3 0.10%
Chatham 1 0.02% Cabarrus 2 0.06%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Avery 2 0.06%
Bladen 1 0.02% Buncombe 2 0.06%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Wake 1 0.03%
Ashe 1 0.02% Orange 1 0.03%
Alamance 1 0.02% McDowell 1 0.03%
Wake 1 0.02% Alamance 1 0.03%
Watauga 1 0.02% Haywood 1 0.03%
Iredell 1 0.02% Henderson 1 0.03%
Gaston 1 0.02% Durham 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 4436 Carteret ! 0.03%

Davie Brunswick 1 0.03%
Davie 1301 41.31% Pender 1 0.03%
Forsyth 12l 3n.e% Total Patients Served: 3149
Yadkin 145 4.60% Duplin
Davidson 130 4.13% Duplin 242 78.83%
Iredell 67 2.13% Onslow 24 7.82%
Guilford 42 1.33% Sampson 11 3.58%
Wilkes 40 1.27% Wayne 11 3.58%
Catawba 36 1.14% Lenoir 9 2.93%
Other 29 0.92% Pender 4 1.30%
Stokes 27 0.86% Bladen 1 0.33%
Rowan 24 0.76% Jones 1 0.33%
Surry 23 0.73% Other 1 0.33%
Alleghany 9 0.29% Robeson 1 0.33%
Ashe 8 0.25% Hyde 1 0.33%
Randolph 7 0.22% Wake 1 0.33%
Watauga 6 0-19% Total Patients Served: 307

Monday, July 15, 2024
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Durham Randolph 70 0.24%
Durham 11116 38.40% Rockingham 67 0.23%
Wake 4024 13.90% Lenoir 59 0.20%
Orange 2460 8.50% Beaufort 58 0.20%
Other 1773 6.12% Catawba 52 0.18%
Granville 1440 4.97% Buncombe 52 0.18%
Alamance 1189 4.11% Martin 48 0.17%
Person 1178 4.07% Duplin 47 0.16%
Vance 416 1.44% Edgecombe 38 0.13%
Chatham 411 1.42% Pender 36 0.12%
Guilford 405 1.40% Davidson 36 0.12%
Cumberland 377 1.30% Richmond 35 0.12%
Franklin 344 1.19% Northampton 34 0.12%
Johnston 249 0.86% Iredell 34 0.12%
Harnett 199 0.69% Dare 33 0.11%
Robeson 164 0.57% Hoke 33 0.11%
Caswell 147 0.51% Columbus 31 0.11%
Wayne 142 0.49% Bladen 30 0.10%
Nash 136 0.47% Bertie 24 0.08%
Warren 129 0.45% Surry 23 0.08%
New Hanover 128 0.44% Hertford 22 0.08%
Pitt 122 0.42% Union 22 0.08%
Onslow 110 0.38% Cabarrus 21 0.07%
Forsyth 105 0.36% Rowan 21 0.07%
Moore 105 0.36% Gaston 21 0.07%
Lee 94 0.32% Caldwell 19 0.07%
Mecklenburg 93 0.32% Montgomery 19 0.07%
Brunswick 92 0.32% Burke 19 0.07%
Wilson 89 0.31% Watauga 18 0.06%
Scotland 76 0.26% Henderson 18 0.06%
Sampson 74 0.26% Haywood 16 0.06%
Carteret 73 0.25% Ashe 14 0.05%
Craven 73 0.25% Yadkin 14 0.05%
Halifax 71 0.25% McDowell 14 0.05%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Pamico 13 0.04% Total Patients Served: 28950
Wilkes 13 0.04% Edgecombe

Lincoln 13 0.04% Edgecombe 822 65.50%
Pasquotank 12 0.04% Nash 190 15.14%
Perquimans 12 0.04% Halifax 130 10.36%
Greene 12 0.04% Martin 42 3.35%
Currituck 12 0.04% Pitt 31 2.47%
Cleveland 11 0.04% Wilson 21 1.67%
Stokes 11 0.04% Wayne 3 0.24%
Alleghany 10 0.03% Bertie 3 0.24%
Chowan 10 0.03% Greene 3 0.24%
Stanly 10 0.03% Davidson 2 0.16%
Transylvania 10 0.03% Vance 1 0.08%
Jackson 10 0.03% Wilkes 1 0.08%
Washington 10 0.03% Hertford 1 0.08%
Macon 8 0.03% Virginia 1 0.08%
Mitchell 8 0.03% Other 1 0.08%
Madison 8 0.03% McDowell 1 0.08%
Alexander 7 0.02% Chowan 1 0.08%
Rutherford 6 0.02% Washington 1 0.08%
Camden 5 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1255
Hyde 5 0.02% Forsyth

Polk 5 0.02% Forsyth 23347 51.39%
Anson 5 0.02% Guilford 3659 8.05%
Swain 4 0.01% Davie 2307 5.08%
Davie 4 0.01% Surry 2278 5.01%
Tyrrell 3 0.01% Davidson 2119 4.66%
Jones 3 0.01% Stokes 2049 4.51%
Avery 3 0.01% Yadkin 1940 4.27%
Clay 2 0.01% Wilkes 1308 2.88%
Yancey 2 0.01% Other 911 2.01%
Cherokee 1 0.00% Randolph 706 1.55%
Graham 0 0.00% Rockingham 681 1.50%
Gates 0 0.00% Virginia 546 1.20%

Monday, July 15, 2024
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Iredell 523 1.15% McDowell 11 0.02%
Catawba 511 1.12% Person 10 0.02%
Rowan 264 0.58% Macon 9 0.02%
Watauga 257 0.57% Richmond 9 0.02%
Caldwell 221 0.49% Jackson 9 0.02%
Ashe 219 0.48% New Hanover 8 0.02%
Alleghany 214 0.47% Madison 8 0.02%
Alexander 150 0.33% Craven 8 0.02%
Mecklenburg 133 0.29% Carteret 7 0.02%
Burke 115 0.25% Yancey 7 0.02%
Buncombe 79 0.17% Pitt 6 0.01%
Alamance 77 0.17% Lee 6 0.01%
Other States 68 0.15% Polk 6 0.01%
Lincoln 58 0.13% Georgia 5 0.01%
Avery 53 0.12% Edgecombe 5 0.01%
Wake 51 0.11% Harnett 4 0.01%
Cabarrus 45 0.10% Robeson 4 0.01%
Henderson 41 0.09% Nash 4 0.01%
Brunswick 31 0.07% Franklin 4 0.01%
Gaston 25 0.06% Johnston 4 0.01%
South Carolina 25 0.06% Onslow 4 0.01%
Rutherford 25 0.06% Swain 4 0.01%
Cleveland 24 0.05% Mitchell 4 0.01%
Cumberland 22 0.05% Scotland 3 0.01%
Caswell 22 0.05% Clay 3 0.01%
Haywood 20 0.04% Sampson 3 0.01%
Orange 20 0.04% Pender 3 0.01%
Durham 18 0.04% Tennessee 2 0.00%
Stanly 17 0.04% Halifax 2 0.00%
Chatham 16 0.04% Dare 2 0.00%
Union 15 0.03% Wayne 2 0.00%
Montgomery 14 0.03% Vance 1 0.00%
Transylvania 14 0.03% Warren 1 0.00%
Moore 12 0.03% Beaufort 1 0.00%
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Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Monday, July 15, 2024

Bladen 1 0.00% Watauga 1 0.01%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Cherokee 1 0.00% Randolph 1 0.01%
Columbus 1 0.00% Orange 1 0.01%
Currituck 1 0.00% Alamance 1 0.01%
Hoke 1 0.00% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Jones 1 0.00% Carteret 1 0.01%
Lenoir 1 0.00% Davidson 1 0.01%
Martin 1 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Northampton 1 0.00% Guilford 1 0.01%
Total Patients Servetk: 45429 Haywood ! 0.01%
Gaston McDowell 1 0.01%
Gaston 7092 73.72% Onslow 1 0.01%
Cleveland 1206 12.54% Total Patients Served: 9620
South Carolina 374 3.89% Granville
Lincoln 338 3.51% Granville 854 50.29%
Other 277 2.88% Vance 573 33.75%
Mecklenburg 216 2.25% Warren 135 7.95%
Rutherford 37 0.38% Franklin 52 3.06%
Catawba 29 0.30% Other 43 2.53%
Cabarrus 10 0.10% Durham 20 1.18%
Union 5 0.05% Person 9 0.53%
Caldwell 3 0.03% Wake 5 0.29%
Other States 2 0.02% Halifax 3 0.18%
Burke 2 0.02% Johnston 1 0.06%
Robeson 2 0.02% Guilford 1 0.06%
Iredell 2 0.02% Rockingham 1 0.06%
Virginia 2 0.02% Nash 1 0.06%
Alexander 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1698
Wake 2 0.02% Guilford
Mitchell 2 0.02% Guilford 30623 68.75%
Stanly 2 0.02% Randolph 4980 11.18%
Rowan 1 0.01% Rockingham 2315 5.20%
Polk 1 0.01% Davidson 1734 3.89%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Forsyth 1470 3.30% Georgia 8 0.02%
Alamance 971 2.18% Gaston 7 0.02%
Virginia 711 1.60% Lincoln 7 0.02%
Other 389 0.87% Onslow 7 0.02%
Stokes 196 0.44% Ashe 6 0.01%
Caswell 168 0.38% Buncombe 6 0.01%
Other States 125 0.28% Person 5 0.01%
Chatham 120 0.27% Alleghany 5 0.01%
Wake 60 0.13% Carteret 5 0.01%
South Carolina 54 0.12% Nash 4 0.01%
Mecklenburg 52 0.12% Richmond 3 0.01%
Montgomery 48 0.11% Alexander 3 0.01%
Surry 30 0.07% Franklin 3 0.01%
Iredell 28 0.06% Dare 3 0.01%
Yadkin 27 0.06% Rutherford 2 0.00%
Brunswick 27 0.06% Northampton 2 0.00%
Stanly 26 0.06% Halifax 2 0.00%
Rowan 25 0.06% Robeson 2 0.00%
Moore 25 0.06% Anson 2 0.00%
Union 24 0.05% Bladen 2 0.00%
Durham 23 0.05% Pender 2 0.00%
Wilkes 23 0.05% Granville 2 0.00%
Davie 21 0.05% Avery 1 0.00%
Orange 21 0.05% Pitt 1 0.00%
Catawba 17 0.04% Burke 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 16 0.04% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Cumberland 15 0.03% Warren 1 0.00%
New Hanover 13 0.03% Wayne 1 0.00%
Watauga 12 0.03% Sampson 1 0.00%
Caldwell 11 0.02% Jackson 1 0.00%
Tennessee 10 0.02% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Johnston 10 0.02% McDowell 1 0.00%
Lee 10 0.02% Henderson 1 0.00%
Harnett 9 0.02% Craven 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Hoke ! 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 44542
Graham 1 0.00% Halifax

Greene 1 0.00% Halifax 1442 60.16%
Swain 0 0.00% Northampton 595 24.82%
Clay 0 0.00% Warren 204 8.51%
Gates 0 0.00% Virginia 45 1.88%
Vance 0 0.00% Hertford 24 1.00%
Camden 0 0.00% Nash 21 0.88%
Edgecombe 0 0.00% Bertie 12 0.50%
Duplin 0 0.00% Granville 9 0.38%
Currituck 0 0.00% Edgecombe 7 0.29%
Wilson 0 0.00% Brunswick 7 0.29%
Columbus 0 0.00% Other 5 0.21%
Yancey 0 0.00% Gates 5 0.21%
Mitchell 0 0.00% Vance 4 0.17%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Yadkin 4 0.17%
Washington 0 0.00% Johnston 4 0.17%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Franklin 4 0.17%
Martin 0 0.00% Pasquotank 2 0.08%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Wilson 2 0.08%
Bertie 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 1 0.04%
Madison 0 0.00% Person 0 0.00%
Beaufort 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 2397
Macon 0 0.00% Harnett

Lenoir 0 0.00% Harnett 239 47.90%
Polk 0 0.00% Sampson 178 35.67%
Jones 0 0.00% Wake 27 5.41%
Hyde 0 0.00% Johnston 24 4.81%
Hertford 0 0.00% Cumberland 18 3.61%
Cleveland 0 0.00% Other 4 0.80%
Scotland 0 0.00% Lee 3 0.60%
Chowan 0 0.00% Bladen 2 0.40%
Haywood 0 0.00% Duplin 1 0.20%
Pasguotank 0 0.00% Chatham 1 0.20%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Brunswick 1 0.20% Rutherford 265 2.60%
Iredell 1 0.20% South Carolina 78 0.77%
Total Patients Serve: 499 Jackson 3 0-72%

Haywood Haywood 73 0.72%
Haywood 2962 83.67% Other 59 0.58%
Jackson 200 5.65% Madison 50 0.49%
Buncombe 185 5.23% McDowell 25 0.25%
Swain 59 1.67% Macon 22 0.22%
Other 42 1.19% Yancey 20 0.20%
Macon 27 0.76% Other States 18 0.18%
Madison 15 0.42% Cleveland 16 0.16%
Graham 12 0.34% Mitchell 9 0.09%
Henderson 9 0.25% Cherokee 9 0.09%
McDowell 5 0.14% Mecklenburg 7 0.07%
Robeson 4 0.11% Caldwell 5 0.05%
Cherokee 4 0.11% Swain 5 0.05%
Catawba 3 0.08% Georgia 5 0.05%
Mecklenburg 2 0.06% Tennessee 5 0.05%
Mitchell 2 0.06% Burke 4 0.04%
Guilford 1 0.03% Clay 4 0.04%
Moore 1 0.03% Catawba 3 0.03%
Polk 1 0.03% Avery 2 0.02%
Carteret 1 0.03% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Rutherford 1 0.03% Watauga 1 0.01%
Transylvania 1 0.03% Wake 1 0.01%
Wake 1 0.03% Virginia 1 0.01%
Yancey 1 0.03% Lee 1 0.01%
Clay 1 0.03% Graham 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 3540 Lincoln ! 0.01%

Henderson Pamlico 1 0.01%
Henderson 5725 56.17% Davidson 1 0.01%
Transylvania 1546 15.17% Franklin 1 0.01%
Buncombe 1497 14.69% Gaston 1 0.01%
Polk 656 6.44% Orange 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Total Patients Served:

Hertford
Hertford
Bertie
Northampton
Gates
Vance
Pasquotank
Halifax
Martin
Chowan
Other
Pitt
Washington
Perquimans
Tyrrell

Edgecombe

Total Patients Served:

Iredell
Iredell
Alexander
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Rowan
Lincoln
Wilkes
Davie
Cabarrus
Gaston
Yadkin
Other
Caldwell
Other States

South Carolina

Monday, July 15, 2024

10193

431 47.10%
248 27.10%
128 13.99%
60 6.56%
10 1.09%
8 0.87%
6 0.66%
6 0.66%
5 0.55%
4 0.44%
3 0.33%
3 0.33%
1 0.11%
1 0.11%
1 0.11%
915

9943 71.78%
974 7.03%
699 5.05%
624 4.50%
475 3.43%
322 2.32%
142 1.03%
120 0.87%
114 0.82%
75 0.54%
57 0.41%
44 0.32%
24 0.17%
23 0.17%
18 0.13%

Surry
Burke
Forsyth
Davidson
Cleveland
Union
Ashe
McDowell
Stanly
Virginia
Guilford
Watauga
Alleghany
Avery
Georgia
Mitchell
New Hanover
Brunswick
Stokes
Tennessee
Wake
Rutherford
Montgomery
Macon
Buncombe
Henderson
Columbus
Onslow
Harnett
Anson
Cherokee
Currituck
Robeson

Pitt

17
16
15
15
14
12
12

=
o
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0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Carteret 1 0.01% Nash 159 1.46%
Randolph 1 0.01% Cumberland 113 1.04%
Edgecombe 1 0.01% Lenoir 40 0.37%
Sampson 1 0.01% Other States 35 0.32%
Johnston 1 0.01% Lee 24 0.22%
Jackson 1 0.01% New Hanover 17 0.16%
Warren 0 0.00% Hoke 16 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 13852 Duplin 12 011%

Jackson Robeson 12 0.11%
Jackson 361 36.21% Franklin 11 0.10%
Macon 307 30.79% Onslow 9 0.08%
Swain 180 18.05% Other 8 0.07%
Graham 63 6.32% Edgecombe 8 0.07%
Haywood 34 3.41% Carteret 8 0.07%
Cherokee 27 2.71% Bladen 6 0.06%
Other 6 0.60% Halifax 6 0.06%
Buncombe 5 0.50% Pitt 5 0.05%
Clay 4 0.40% Pender 4 0.04%
Transylvania 2 0.20% Dare 3 0.03%
Halifax 2 0.20% Pamlico 3 0.03%
Henderson 1 0.10% Brunswick 2 0.02%
Carteret 1 0.10% Iredell 2 0.02%
Avery 1 0.10% Northampton 2 0.02%
Wake 1 0.10% Moore 2 0.02%
Yancey 1 0.10% South Carolina 1 0.01%
McDowell 1 0.10% Alamance 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 997 Beaufort ! 0.01%

Johnston Chatham 1 0.01%
Johnston 7067 64.80% Craven 1 0.01%
Wake 1773 16.26% Davidson 1 0.01%
Harnett 592 5.43% Durham 1 0.01%
Wayne 431 3.95% Greene 1 0.01%
Sampson 301 2.76% Virginia 1 0.01%
Wilson 222 2.04% Scotland 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Tennessee
Randolph

Orange

Total Patients Served:

Lee
Lee
Harnett
Chatham
Cumberland
Moore
Wake
Orange
Other States
Hoke
Randolph
Johnston
Guilford
Other
Richmond
Virginia
Durham
Alamance

Brunswick

South Carolina

Scotland
Montgomery
Onslow
Georgia
Davidson
Sampson
Mecklenburg
New Hanover
Carteret

Nash

Monday, July 15, 2024

[EnY

2711

562

339
188
80
39
13
12
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

10906

67.42%
13.98%
8.43%
4.68%
1.99%
0.97%
0.32%
0.30%
0.25%
0.20%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.12%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Rockingham
Robeson
Gaston

Polk

Cherokee

Total Patients Served:

Lenoir
Lenoir
Onslow
Duplin
Craven
Jones
Wayne
Pitt
Carteret
Beaufort
Greene
Nash
Johnston
Wilson
Sampson
Cumberland
Harnett
Other
Other States
Pamlico
Wake
Hyde
Edgecombe
Pender

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Lincoln

Lincoln

s

3448
1661

197
185
163
148
125
124
123
102
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1756

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4021

54.61%
26.31%
3.12%
2.93%
2.58%
2.34%
1.98%
1.96%
1.95%
1.62%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.00%

6314

64.46%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Gaston 439 16.12%
Catawba 337 12.37%
Cleveland 117 4.30%
Mecklenburg 15 0.55%
Other 11 0.40%
Rutherford 10 0.37%
Iredell 10 0.37%
Caldwell 8 0.29%
Burke 6 0.22%
Alexander 2 0.07%
Union 2 0.07%
Stanly 1 0.04%
Rowan 1 0.04%
Wake 1 0.04%
Wilkes 1 0.04%
Pitt 1 0.04%
Lee 1 0.04%
Forsyth 1 0.04%
Davie 1 0.04%
Cabarrus 1 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.04%
Onslow 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 2724
Macon
Macon 1639 47.92%
Jackson 946 27.66%
Swain 352 10.29%
Graham 168 4.91%
Cherokee 88 2.57%
Haywood 76 2.22%
Clay 55 1.61%
Georgia 36 1.05%
Other 21 0.61%
Other States 14 0.41%

Monday, July 15, 2024

Transylvania

Buncombe

South Carolina

Tennessee

Henderson

Catawba

Polk

New Hanover

Total Patients Served:
Martin

Martin

Washington

Beaufort

Bertie

Halifax

Total Patients Served:
McDowell

McDowell

Buncombe

Rutherford

Yancey

Mitchell

Henderson

Avery

Burke

Other

Total Patients Served:
Mecklenburg

Mecklenburg

Union

South Carolina

Gaston

Other

Cabarrus

P P RPN DN W W

77
10

301
87
66
31
21
17
15

52910

9400
8584
5009
4338
3832

0.35%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3420

83.70%
10.87%
2.17%
2.17%
1.09%

92

54.83%
15.85%
12.02%
5.65%
3.83%
3.10%
2.73%
1.28%
0.73%

549

56.52%
10.04%
9.17%
5.35%
4.63%
4.09%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Iredell 2266 2.42% Scotland 19 0.02%
Lincoln 2077 2.22% Davie 19 0.02%
Cleveland 976 1.04% Jackson 18 0.02%
Catawba 699 0.75% Avery 14 0.01%
Stanly 660 0.70% Tennessee 13 0.01%
Rowan 520 0.56% Alamance 13 0.01%
Anson 286 0.31% Transylvania 12 0.01%
Other States 253 0.27% Onslow 11 0.01%
Rutherford 186 0.20% Swain 11 0.01%
Burke 148 0.16% Durham 11 0.01%
Caldwell 141 0.15% Yadkin 11 0.01%
Forsyth 73 0.08% Surry 10 0.01%
Davidson 72 0.08% Cherokee 10 0.01%
Buncombe 72 0.08% Yancey 9 0.01%
Montgomery 70 0.07% Lee 9 0.01%
Guilford 62 0.07% Orange 8 0.01%
McDowell 55 0.06% Alleghany 8 0.01%
Henderson 55 0.06% Macon 8 0.01%
Brunswick 48 0.05% Pender 7 0.01%
Alexander 47 0.05% Rockingham 7 0.01%
Wake 42 0.04% Moore 7 0.01%
Watauga 42 0.04% Sampson 7 0.01%
Wilkes 37 0.04% Mitchell 6 0.01%
Polk 35 0.04% Madison 6 0.01%
Virginia 35 0.04% Nash 6 0.01%
Robeson 34 0.04% Dare 6 0.01%
Georgia 32 0.03% Craven 5 0.01%
Ashe 31 0.03% Graham 5 0.01%
Richmond 30 0.03% Granville 5 0.01%
Haywood 26 0.03% Harnett 5 0.01%
New Hanover 25 0.03% Pitt 5 0.01%
Cumberland 22 0.02% Hertford 5 0.01%
Randolph 21 0.02% Wilson 5 0.01%
Columbus 21 0.02% Beaufort 4 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Northampton 4 0.00% Mitchell 213 49.53%
Chatham 4 0.00% Yancey 161 37.44%
Johnston 4 0.00% McDowell 15 3.49%
Stokes 4 0.00% Avery 15 3.49%
Bladen 4 0.00% Buncombe 14 3.26%
Wayne 3 0.00% Rowan 4 0.93%
Pasquotank 3 0.00% Rutherford 3 0.70%
Edgecombe 3 0.00% Davidson 2 0.47%
Halifax 2 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.23%
Person 2 0.00% Caldwell 1 0.23%
Martin 2 0.00% Madison 1 0.23%
vance ! 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 430
Washington 1 0.00% Moore
Carteret 1 0.00% Moore 7223 48.48%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Richmond 1748 11.73%
Duplin 1 0.00% Hoke 969 6.50%
Currituck 1 0.00% Cumberland 862 5.79%
Franklin 1 0.00% Robeson 828 5.56%
Lenoir 1 0.00% Montgomery 699 4.69%
Caswell 0 0.00% Scotland 678 4.55%
Jones 0 0.00% Lee 596 4.00%
Bertie 0 0.00% Harnett 531 3.56%
Hoke 0 0.00% Chatham 120 0.81%
Warren 0 0.00% Randolph 120 0.81%
Camden 0 0.00% South Carolina 118 0.79%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Other 84 0.56%
Greene 0 0.00% Anson 72 0.48%
Gates 0 0.00% Wake 43 0.29%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Other States 42 0.28%
Chowan 0 0.00% Stanly 21 0.14%
Clay 0 0.00% Sampson 19 0.13%
Hyde 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 19 0.13%
Total Patients Serve: 93620 Brunswick 16 0-11%
Mitchell Guilford 10 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Bladen ° 0.06% Total Patients Served: 14900
Columbus 6 0.04% Nash

Virginia 6 0.04% Nash 3254 58.42%
Forsyth 5 0.03% Edgecombe 899 16.14%
Georgia 5 0.03% Halifax 891 16.00%
Johnston 5 0.03% Wilson 200 3.59%
New Hanover 5 0.03% Northampton 106 1.90%
Union 3 0.02% Wake 52 0.93%
Gaston 3 0.02% Warren 41 0.74%
Cabarrus 3 0.02% Franklin 32 0.57%
Carteret 3 0.02% Johnston 25 0.45%
Catawba 3 0.02% Pitt 10 0.18%
Watauga 2 0.01% Virginia 7 0.13%
Durham 2 0.01% Other 7 0.13%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Beaufort 5 0.09%
Rowan 2 0.01% Lenoir 4 0.07%
Orange 2 0.01% Wayne 4 0.07%
Surry 1 0.01% Martin 4 0.07%
Davidson 1 0.01% Hertford 3 0.05%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Other States 3 0.05%
Vance 1 0.01% Chowan 3 0.05%
Wilson 1 0.01% South Carolina 3 0.05%
Stokes 1 0.01% New Hanover 3 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Vance 2 0.04%
Iredell 1 0.01% Avery 2 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.01% Brunswick 2 0.04%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Carteret 2 0.04%
Avery 1 0.01% Pasquotank 1 0.02%
Pitt 1 0.01% Bertie 1 0.02%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Person 1 0.02%
Onslow 1 0.01% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Nash 1 0.01% Duplin 1 0.02%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Guilford 1 0.02%
Polk 0 0.00% Pender 0 0.00%

Monday, July 15, 2024 Page 24 of 38



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Yancey 0 0.00% Clay 0 0.00%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Moore 0 0.00% Chatham 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Catawba 0 0.00%
Wilkes 0 0.00% Dare 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Camden 0 0.00%
Onslow 0 0.00% Alleghany 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Cabarrus 0 0.00%
Orange 0 0.00% Burke 0 0.00%
Mitchell 0 0.00% Buncombe 0 0.00%
Watauga 0 0.00% Bladen 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Ashe 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Anson 0 0.00%
Rutherford 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Alexander 0 0.00%
Stanly 0 0.00% Lee 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Alamance 0 0.00%
Scotland 0 0.00% Caswell 0 0.00%
Tennessee 0 0.00% Hoke 0 0.00%
Polk 0 0.00% McDowell 0 0.00%
Randolph 0 0.00% Madison 0 0.00%
Richmond 0 0.00% Macon 0 0.00%
Robeson 0 0.00% Lincoln 0 0.00%
Union 0 0.00% Jones 0 0.00%
Sampson 0 0.00% Jackson 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Davidson 0 0.00%
Rowan 0 0.00% Hyde 0 0.00%
Washington 0 0.00% Henderson 0 0.00%
Caldwell 0 0.00% Haywood 0 0.00%
Currituck 0 0.00% Gates 0 0.00%
Cumberland 0 0.00% Davie 0 0.00%
Craven 0 0.00% Durham 0 0.00%
Columbus 0 0.00% Forsyth 0 0.00%
Cleveland 0 0.00% Iredell 0 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Gaston 0 0.00% Iredell 5 0.02%
Harnett 0 0.00% Union 5 0.02%
Georgia 0 0.00% Guilford 5 0.02%
Graham 0 0.00% Pamlico 5 0.02%
Granville 0 0.00% Orange 4 0.01%
Greene 0 0.00% Rowan 4 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 5570 Moore 3 0.01%
New Hanover Durham 3 0.01%
New Hanover 14551 47.82% Stanly 3 0.01%
Brunswick 6800 22.35% Cherokee 3 0.01%
Pender 3974 13.06% Perquimans 2 0.01%
Onslow 1686 5.54% Richmond 2 0.01%
Duplin 1142 3.75% Rockingham 2 0.01%
Columbus 982 3.23% Scotland 2 0.01%
Bladen 422 1.39% Surry 2 0.01%
Sampson 202 0.66% Transylvania 2 0.01%
Carteret 90 0.30% Watauga 2 0.01%
Other 89 0.29% Stokes 2 0.01%
Robeson 84 0.28% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Other States 39 0.13% Northampton 2 0.01%
Wake 31 0.10% Bertie 2 0.01%
South Carolina 30 0.10% Cabarrus 2 0.01%
Jones 28 0.09% Chatham 2 0.01%
Craven 27 0.09% Davidson 2 0.01%
Cumberland 27 0.09% Gaston 2 0.01%
Lenoir 25 0.08% Halifax 2 0.01%
Harnett 23 0.08% Nash 2 0.01%
Wayne 22 0.07% Avery 2 0.01%
Mecklenburg 18 0.06% Hoke 2 0.01%
Virginia 10 0.03% Macon 2 0.01%
Johnston 9 0.03% Lee 2 0.01%
Pitt 9 0.03% Lincoln 2 0.01%
Alamance 8 0.03% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Forsyth 6 0.02% Cleveland 1 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Henderson 1 0.00% Columbus 1 0.02%
Warren 1 0.00% Robeson 1 0.02%
Catawba 1 0.00% Nash 1 0.02%
Currituck 1 0.00% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Dare . 0-00% Total Patients Serve: 4932
Jackson 1 0.00% Orange
Davie 1 0.00% Orange 3533 22.72%
Georgia 1 0.00% Wake 2209 14.21%
Greene 1 0.00% Durham 1429 9.19%
Caldwell 1 0.00% Chatham 1147 7.38%
Wilson 1 0.00% Alamance 1037 6.67%
Total Patients Servetk: 30431 Other 431 2.17%
Onslow Lee 396 2.55%
Onslow 3988 80.86% Cumberland 377 2.42%
Pender 303 6.14% Johnston 323 2.08%
Carteret 130 2.64% Guilford 317 2.04%
Lenoir 125 2.53% Harnett 312 2.01%
New Hanover 118 2.39% Wayne 200 1.29%
Craven 110 2.23% Randolph 197 1.27%
Jones 65 1.32% Moore 194 1.25%
Duplin 39 0.79% Sampson 176 1.13%
Other 33 0.67% New Hanover 171 1.10%
Beaufort 4 0.08% Person 168 1.08%
Pamlico 2 0.04% Robeson 161 1.04%
Wake 2 0.04% Nash 156 1.00%
Surry 1 0.02% Bladen 153 0.98%
Sampson 1 0.02% Halifax 145 0.93%
Pitt 1 0.02% Brunswick 111 0.71%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Carteret 108 0.69%
Martin 1 0.02% Onslow 107 0.69%
Guilford 1 0.02% Craven 104 0.67%
Granville 1 0.02% Buncombe 97 0.62%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Franklin 96 0.62%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 89 0.57%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wilson 88 0.57% Ashe 14 0.09%
Granville 83 0.53% Wilkes 14 0.09%
Richmond 81 0.52% Burke 13 0.08%
Rockingham 77 0.50% McDowell 12 0.08%
Caswell 71 0.46% Swain 10 0.06%
Pitt 70 0.45% Watauga 10 0.06%
Scotland 66 0.42% Martin 10 0.06%
Duplin 64 0.41% Yancey 10 0.06%
Forsyth 61 0.39% Pasquotank 10 0.06%
Hoke 60 0.39% Lincoln 9 0.06%
Lenoir 52 0.33% Stanly 9 0.06%
Henderson 47 0.30% Chowan 8 0.05%
Vance 46 0.30% Rutherford 8 0.05%
Columbus 37 0.24% Haywood 7 0.05%
Pender 37 0.24% Surry 6 0.04%
Cabarrus 36 0.23% Yadkin 6 0.04%
Beaufort 35 0.23% Hertford 6 0.04%
Davidson 34 0.22% Madison 5 0.03%
Northampton 32 0.21% Davie 5 0.03%
Montgomery 30 0.19% Alexander 4 0.03%
Warren 27 0.17% Stokes 4 0.03%
Edgecombe 27 0.17% Macon 4 0.03%
Iredell 24 0.15% Jones 4 0.03%
Gaston 21 0.14% Jackson 3 0.02%
Union 20 0.13% Anson 3 0.02%
Pamlico 20 0.13% Hyde 3 0.02%
Catawba 20 0.13% Currituck 3 0.02%
Caldwell 20 0.13% Graham 2 0.01%
Cleveland 19 0.12% Polk 2 0.01%
Transylvania 19 0.12% Gates 2 0.01%
Greene 18 0.12% Tyrrell 2 0.01%
Rowan 16 0.10% Mitchell 2 0.01%
Bertie 15 0.10% Perquimans 2 0.01%
Dare 15 0.10% Washington 2 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Avery 1 0.01% Wayne 2107 6.91%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Martin 1946 6.38%
Total Patients Serve: 15548 Wilson 125 399
Pender Lenoir 1041 3.41%
New Hanover 105 31.91% Edgecombe 994 3.26%
Pender 80 24.32% Bertie 948 3.11%
Brunswick 37 11.25% Craven 946 3.10%
Columbus 34 10.33% Nash 826 2.71%
Onslow 30 9.12% Greene 772 2.53%
Duplin 21 6.38% Halifax 741 2.43%
Sampson 7 2.13% Carteret 666 2.18%
Bladen 6 1.82% Hertford 666 2.18%
Other 3 0.91% Washington 628 2.06%
Hoke 1 0.30% Chowan 567 1.86%
Jones 1 0.30% Northampton 452 1.48%
Craven 1 0.30% Duplin 439 1.44%
Moore 1 0.30% Dare 389 1.28%
Carteret 1 0.30% Onslow 307 1.01%
Robeson 1 0.30% Hyde 216 0.71%
Total Patients Served: 329 Perquimans 185 0.61%
Person Pamlico 179 0.59%
Person 826 73.16% Tyrrell 147 0.48%
Caswell 145 12.84% Wake 135 0.44%
Other 63 5.58% Other 135 0.44%
Durham 59 5.23% Johnston 127 0.42%
Granville 13 1.15% Pasquotank 74 0.24%
Alamance 11 0.97% Jones 41 0.13%
Orange 8 0.71% Currituck 40 0.13%
Wilson 3 0.27% Gates 37 0.12%
Bladen 1 0.09% Virginia 32 0.10%
Total Patients Served: 1129 Camden 22 0.07%
Pitt Sampson 22 0.07%
Pitt 10160 33.33% Cumberland 22 0.07%
Beaufort 3040 9.97% Other States 20 0.07%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Franklin 18 0.06% Caldwell 1 0.00%
Pender 14 0.05% Avery 1 0.00%
Guilford 12 0.04% Lee 1 0.00%
New Hanover 12 0.04% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Warren 11 0.04% Hoke 0 0.00%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Total Patients Servet: 30486
Mecklenburg 9 0.03% Polk

Harnett 9 0.03% Polk 138 69.70%
Columbus 8 0.03% Other 25 12.63%
Durham 8 0.03% Rutherford 22 11.11%
Vance 7 0.02% Cleveland 4 2.02%
South Carolina 7 0.02% Mecklenburg 3 1.52%
Orange 5 0.02% Cabarrus 2 1.01%
Buncombe 5 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.51%
Chatham 5 0.02% Union 1 0.51%
Union 5 0.02% Henderson 1 0.51%
Forsyth 5 0.02% Lincoln 1 0.51%
Alamance ° 0.02% Total Patients Served: 108
Person 4 0.01% Randolph

Georgia 4 0.01% Randolph 2353 84.55%
Granville 4 0.01% Montgomery 146 5.25%
Cabarrus 3 0.01% Davidson 121 4.35%
Moore 3 0.01% Guilford 66 2.37%
Randolph 3 0.01% Chatham 38 1.37%
Davidson 3 0.01% Moore 23 0.83%
Cleveland 3 0.01% Stanly 11 0.40%
Gaston 3 0.01% Forsyth 5 0.18%
Tennessee 2 0.01% Other 3 0.11%
Robeson 2 0.01% Alamance 3 0.11%
Montgomery 2 0.01% Lee 2 0.07%
Rutherford 2 0.01% Richmond 2 0.07%
Iredell 2 0.01% Rockingham 2 0.07%
Wilkes 1 0.00% Rowan 1 0.04%
Jackson 1 0.00% Henderson 1 0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Scotland
Johnston
Robeson
Pamlico
Orange

Cabarrus

Total Patients Served:

Richmond
Richmond
Other
Scotland
Anson
Moore
Hoke
Robeson
Montgomery
Cumberland
Harnett
Lee
Guilford
Union
Wayne

Columbus

Total Patients Served:

Robeson
Robeson
Bladen
Cumberland
Columbus
Hoke
Scotland
Other
Other States

Brunswick
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54
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500
178
151
31
21
19
18
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2783

67.93%
9.97%
5.97%
3.93%
3.66%
2.51%
2.10%
1.97%
1.15%
0.27%
0.20%
0.14%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1475

79.96%
10.26%
3.65%
3.10%
0.64%
0.43%
0.39%
0.37%
0.37%

Sampson
Richmond
Wake
Forsyth

Surry

New Hanover
Yadkin

Lee

Wayne

South Carolina
Duplin
Harnett
Onslow
Northampton
Moore

Swain

Total Patients Served:

Rockingham

Rockingham
Other
Caswell
Guilford
Alamance
Stokes
Person
Randolph
Forsyth
Moore
Pamlico
Hertford
Robeson
Pitt
Durham

Orange
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292

147
35
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0.25%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4875

74.79%
13.66%
6.49%
3.27%
0.78%
0.60%
0.09%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Northampton
Rowan

Johnston

Total Patients Served:

Rowan
Rowan
Davidson
Cabarrus
Davie
Stanly
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Guilford
Catawba
Gaston
Surry
Johnston
Union
Alexander
Other
Montgomery
Brunswick
McDowell
Chatham
Forsyth
Wake

Moore

Total Patients Served:

Rutherford
Rutherford
Cleveland
Polk
Other

McDowell
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2116

276
77
26
13

0.02%
0.02%
0.00%

4502

90.12%
3.98%
2.38%
1.16%
1.06%
0.70%
0.21%
0.11%
0.06%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

6307

83.60%
10.90%
3.04%
1.03%
0.51%

Gaston
Catawba
Henderson
Brunswick
Lincoln
Burke
Jackson
Buncombe
Lee

Cabarrus

Total Patients Served:

Scotland

Scotland
Robeson
Other
Richmond
Hoke
Cumberland
Wake

Moore
Bladen
Anson
Pasquotank
Stanly
Brunswick
New Hanover
Gaston
Mecklenburg
McDowell
Harnett
Wayne

Vance

Total Patients Served:

Stanly
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53
36
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0.28%
0.12%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2531

43.91%
30.77%
20.38%
2.06%
1.40%
0.39%
0.19%
0.19%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2571
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Stanly 1898 72.78% Guilford 1 0.05%
Montgomery 428 1oaL% Total Patients Served: 1840
Anson 99 3.80% Surry

Cabarrus 61 2.34% Surry 1982 52.74%
Rowan 46 1.76% Other 847 22.54%
Union 19 0.73% Wilkes 439 11.68%
Davidson 18 0.69% Yadkin 282 7.50%
Randolph 8 0.31% Alleghany 136 3.62%
Other 7 0.27% Stokes 49 1.30%
Moore 6 0.23% Forsyth 5 0.13%
Mecklenburg 5 0.19% Iredell 5 0.13%
Richmond 4 0.15% Davidson 2 0.05%
Forsyth 2 0.08% Rockingham 2 0.05%
Watauga 1 0.04% Catawba 2 0.05%
Onslow 1 0.04% Ashe 2 0.05%
Wilkes 1 0.04% Wake 1 0.03%
Catawba 1 0.04% Watauga 1 0.03%
Scotland 1 0.04% Avery 1 0.03%
Lincoln 1 0.04% Guilford 1 0.03%
Orange 1 0.04% Alexander 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 2608 Total Patients Served: 3758

Stokes Transylvania

Stokes 1051 57.12% Transylvania 346 83.57%
Surry 384 20.87% Henderson 22 5.31%
Forsyth 318 17.28% Jackson 14 3.38%
Virginia 57 3.10% Other 10 2.42%
Yadkin 11 0.60% Macon 8 1.93%
Rockingham 9 0.49% Buncombe 4 0.97%
Wilkes 2 0.11% Mitchell 3 0.72%
Davidson 2 0.11% McDowell 3 0.72%
Alleghany 2 0.11% Swain 1 0.24%
Randolph 1 0.05% Madison 1 0.24%
Davie 1 0.05% Columbus 1 0.24%
Brunswick 1 0.05% Polk 1 0.24%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Total Patients Servert: 414 Durham 0 0.00%
Union Cherokee 0 0.00%
Union o004 64.53% Total Patients Served: 8685
Anson 961 11.07% Vance
Mecklenburg 760 8.75% Vance 943 45.08%
South Carolina 693 7.98% Warren 356 17.02%
Other 332 3.82% Franklin 347 16.59%
Stanly 112 1.29% Granville 161 7.70%
Cabarrus 58 0.67% Other 104 4.97%
Wake 36 0.41% Person 36 1.72%
Richmond 25 0.29% Nash 32 1.53%
Montgomery 23 0.26% Wake 25 1.20%
Gaston 19 0.22% Halifax 23 1.10%
Other States 14 0.16% Durham 16 0.76%
Rowan 8 0.09% Lee 7 0.33%
Brunswick 8 0.09% Harnett 5 0.24%
Iredell 6 0.07% Madison 5 0.24%
Scotland 4 0.05% Yancey 2 0.10%
Lincoln 3 0.03% Wayne 2 0.10%
Catawba 2 0.02% Scotland 2 0.10%
Tennessee 2 0.02% Wilson 2 0.10%
Polk 2 0.02% Craven 2 0.10%
Robeson 2 0.02% New Hanover 2 0.10%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Hertford 2 0.10%
Haywood 1 0.01% Guilford 2 0.10%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Greene 2 0.10%
Cleveland 1 0.01% Edgecombe 2 0.10%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Duplin 2 0.10%
Davidson 1 0.01% Davidson 2 0.10%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Lenoir 2 0.10%
Georgia 1 0.01% Carteret 2 0.10%
Guilford 1 0.01% Bertie 2 0.10%
McDowell 1 0.01% Alamance 2 0.10%
Sampson 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 2092

Monday, July 15, 2024 Page 34 of 38



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wake Virginia 48 0.05%
Wake 64601 73.59% Craven 48 0.05%
Durham 4206 4.79% Randolph 46 0.05%
Harnett 3950 4.50% Dare 40 0.05%
Johnston 3617 4.12% Northampton 40 0.05%
Franklin 2368 2.70% Martin 38 0.04%
Nash 937 1.07% Caswell 34 0.04%
Orange 886 1.01% South Carolina 31 0.04%
Granville 661 0.75% Buncombe 27 0.03%
Chatham 626 0.71% Bladen 25 0.03%
Wilson 492 0.56% Beaufort 24 0.03%
Sampson 430 0.49% Hoke 20 0.02%
Other 421 0.48% Chowan 19 0.02%
Lee 417 0.48% Greene 18 0.02%
Cumberland 379 0.43% Scotland 17 0.02%
Wayne 370 0.42% Hertford 16 0.02%
Vance 340 0.39% Rockingham 14 0.02%
Alamance 312 0.36% Watauga 14 0.02%
Other States 246 0.28% Forsyth 14 0.02%
Halifax 226 0.26% Cabarrus 14 0.02%
Person 211 0.24% Richmond 13 0.01%
Guilford 141 0.16% Washington 13 0.01%
Carteret 133 0.15% Catawba 12 0.01%
New Hanover 120 0.14% Columbus 12 0.01%
Warren 119 0.14% Burke 10 0.01%
Edgecombe 117 0.13% Davidson 10 0.01%
Lenoir 95 0.11% Pender 10 0.01%
Mecklenburg 91 0.10% Bertie 9 0.01%
Brunswick 91 0.10% Ashe 9 0.01%
Pitt 90 0.10% Montgomery 8 0.01%
Onslow 79 0.09% Surry 8 0.01%
Robeson 74 0.08% Union 8 0.01%
Duplin 73 0.08% Pamlico 8 0.01%
Moore 69 0.08% Iredell 8 0.01%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Stanly 7 0.01% Jones 1 0.00%
Georgia ! 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 87785
Henderson 7 0.01% Watauga

Pasquotank 7 0.01% Watauga 2205 48.85%
Currituck 6 0.01% Ashe 804 17.81%
Caldwell 6 0.01% Avery 723 16.02%
Gaston 6 0.01% Other 200 4.43%
Haywood 5 0.01% Wilkes 128 2.84%
Cleveland 5 0.01% Mitchell 109 2.41%
Perquimans 4 0.00% Caldwell 93 2.06%
Rowan 4 0.00% Tennessee 57 1.26%
Tennessee 4 0.00% Yancey 43 0.95%
Tyrrell 4 0.00% Alleghany 31 0.69%
Jackson 4 0.00% Catawba 20 0.44%
Mitchell 3 0.00% Burke 18 0.40%
Alleghany 3 0.00% Virginia 11 0.24%
Davie 3 0.00% Wake 6 0.13%
Wilkes 3 0.00% Other States 5 0.11%
McDowell 3 0.00% Alexander 5 0.11%
Transylvania 2 0.00% Mecklenburg 5 0.11%
Stokes 2 0.00% South Carolina 5 0.11%
Rutherford 2 0.00% McDowell 4 0.09%
Madison 2 0.00% Buncombe 4 0.09%
Polk 2 0.00% Guilford 3 0.07%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Henderson 3 0.07%
Graham 1 0.00% Anson 3 0.07%
Swain 1 0.00% Madison 3 0.07%
Yancey 1 0.00% Orange 2 0.04%
Gates 1 0.00% Pitt 2 0.04%
Hyde 1 0.00% New Hanover 2 0.04%
Lincoln 1 0.00% Union 2 0.04%
Avery 1 0.00% Davie 2 0.04%
Anson 1 0.00% Dare 2 0.04%
Macon 1 0.00% Tyrrell 1 0.02%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Wayne 1 0.02% Chatham 1 0.02%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Watauga 1 0.02%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Durham 1 0.02%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Dare 1 0.02%
Lee 1 0.02% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Johnston 1 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Jackson 1 0.02% Pender 1 0.02%
Iredell 1 0.02% Burke 1 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Forsyth ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 5103
Davidson 1 0.02% Wilkes
Surry 1 0.02% Wilkes 1531 86.16%
Sampson 1 0.02% Ashe 63 3.55%
Total Patients Served: 4514 Alexander 3 197

Wayne Yadkin 26 1.46%
Wayne 4315 83.09% Alleghany 26 1.46%
Lenoir 250 4.81% Surry 21 1.18%
Duplin 225 4.33% Watauga 15 0.84%
Johnston 170 3.27% Caldwell 15 0.84%
Sampson 84 1.62% Iredell 13 0.73%
Greene 53 1.02% Other 11 0.62%
Wilson 36 0.69% Catawba 9 0.51%
Nash 10 0.19% Forsyth 4 0.23%
Onslow 9 0.17% Guilford 2 0.11%
Wake 6 0.12% Lincoln 1 0.06%
Pitt 5 0.10% Rowan 1 0.06%
Carteret 5 0.10% Gaston 1 0.06%
Craven 4 0.08% Davie 1 0.06%
Cumberland 3 0.06% Mecklenburg 1 0.06%
Other 3 0.06% Johnston 1 0.06%
Edgecombe 2 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 1777
Harnett 2 0.04% Wilson
Washington 1 0.02% Wilson 3392 64.71%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Nash 955 18.22%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Johnston 238 4.54% Watauga 1 0.02%
Wayne 233 4.44% Forsyth 1 0.02%
Edgecombe 123 2.35% South Carolina 1 0.02%
Wake o 1.74% Total Patients Served: 5242
Halifax 58 1.11%

Pitt 31 0.59%

Greene 19 0.36%

Franklin 11 0.21%

Lenoir 11 0.21%

Northampton 9 0.17%

Carteret 7 0.13%

Other 5 0.10%

Beaufort 5 0.10%

Warren 5 0.10%

Virginia 5 0.10%

Sampson 4 0.08%

Vance 3 0.06%

Pender 3 0.06%

Harnett 3 0.06%

Other States 3 0.06%

Cumberland 3 0.06%

Gaston 3 0.06%

Martin 3 0.06%

Granville 2 0.04%

Onslow 2 0.04%

Duplin 2 0.04%

Craven 2 0.04%

Catawba 2 0.04%

Person 1 0.02%

Caswell 1 0.02%

Pamlico 1 0.02%

Georgia 1 0.02%

Bertie 1 0.02%

Durham 1 0.02%
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